

ECTOR COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT 2021

CERTIFIED TAX ROLL SUMMARY ECTOR COUNTY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

APPRAISED VALUE:

Mineral Property	\$1,072,933,578
Improvement	\$11,667,601,163
Land	\$1,862,439,745
Productivity Market	\$278,689,363
Personal Property	\$3,760,220,762

TOTAL MARKET VALUE **\$18,641,884,611**

Totally Exempt	\$1,331,924,939
----------------	-----------------

TOTAL MARKET VALUE OF TAXABLE PROPERTY **\$17,309,959,672**

Total Productivity Loss	\$275,747,469
10% Capped Homestead Loss	\$53,472,158

TOTAL ASSESSED (APPRAISED) **\$16,980,740,045**

EXEMPTIONS and DEDUCTIONS

Homestead (State Mandated)	\$722,253,616
Homestead (Local Option)	\$1,062,431,846
Over 65 (State Mandated)	\$89,718,508
Over 65 (Local Option)	\$0
Disabled Person (State Mandated)	\$5,655,230
Disabled Person (Local Option)	\$0
Disabled Veteran	\$4,585,283
Disabled Veteran (Homestead 100%)	\$35,508,769
Surviving Spouse (FR & DSM)	\$0
Abatements	\$0
Pollution Control	\$133,997,588
Freeport	\$110,273,186
Low Income Housing	\$0
Solar / Wind	\$0
Total Exempt Proration	\$0

TOTAL EXEMPTIONS and DEDUCTIONS \$2,164,424,026

TOTAL TAXABLE VALUE **\$14,816,316,019**

(Excludes Previous Estimated Tax Ceiling Value Adjustment)

ADOPTED TAX RATE		\$1.177920
	M&O Rate	1.0517
	I&S Rate	0.12622

CALCULATED TAX LEVY **\$174,524,350**

OVER 65/DISABLED EXEMPTION TAX CEILING LOSS -\$4,333,766

LEVY ADJUSTMENTS - APPRAISAL ROLL CORRECTIONS \$21,619

TOTAL CALCULATED TAX LEVY **\$170,212,203**



TARRANT COUNTY I S D COLLECTION SUMMARY REPORT FOR ALL DIVISIONS

10/4/21 to 10/4/21

Current Roll Levy	Outstanding Collectible	Adjustments	Adjusted Roll	Tax Collections	P & I Collections	Atty Fee Collections	Y.T.D Tax Collections	Outstanding Collectible
2021	\$ 170,215,785.77	\$ (3,582.38)	\$ 170,212,203.39	\$ 1,276,712.21	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,276,712.21	\$ 168,935,491.18
Delinquent Roll								
2020	\$ 5,333,167.86	\$ -	\$ 5,333,167.86	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,333,167.86
2019	\$ 2,787,582.66	\$ -	\$ 2,787,582.66	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,787,582.66
2018	\$ 1,851,494.35	\$ -	\$ 1,851,494.35	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,851,494.35
2017	\$ 1,393,768.45	\$ -	\$ 1,393,768.45	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,393,768.45
2016	\$ 1,313,381.19	\$ -	\$ 1,313,381.19	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,313,381.19
2015	\$ 949,656.20	\$ -	\$ 949,656.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 949,656.20
2014	\$ 921,903.09	\$ -	\$ 921,903.09	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 921,903.09
2013	\$ 607,052.01	\$ -	\$ 607,052.01	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 607,052.01
2012	\$ 431,375.36	\$ -	\$ 431,375.36	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 431,375.36
2011	\$ 436,247.22	\$ -	\$ 436,247.22	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 436,247.22
2010	\$ 269,539.16	\$ -	\$ 269,539.16	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 269,539.16
2009	\$ 279,782.43	\$ -	\$ 279,782.43	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 279,782.43
2008	\$ 331,108.11	\$ -	\$ 331,108.11	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 331,108.11
2007	\$ 170,278.52	\$ -	\$ 170,278.52	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 170,278.52
2006	\$ 175,800.35	\$ -	\$ 175,800.35	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 175,800.35
2005	\$ 151,381.40	\$ -	\$ 151,381.40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 151,381.40
2004	\$ 143,567.55	\$ -	\$ 143,567.55	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 143,567.55
2003	\$ 109,165.21	\$ -	\$ 109,165.21	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 109,165.21
2002	\$ 105,879.97	\$ -	\$ 105,879.97	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 105,879.97
2001	\$ 79,777.36	\$ -	\$ 79,777.36	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 79,777.36
(Prior Years)	\$ 483,569.31	\$ -	\$ 483,569.31	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 483,569.31
TOTAL DELQ	\$ 18,325,477.76	\$ -	\$ 18,325,477.76	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 18,325,477.76
TOTAL ALL	\$ 188,541,263.53	\$ (3,582.38)	\$ 188,537,681.15	\$ 1,276,712.21	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,276,712.21	\$ 187,260,968.94

	Late BPP PYMT	Late AG PYMT	Certificates	Overages	Other
Current	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
(Prior Years)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Total	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

Percent of Adjusted Original Current Tax Roll Collected 1%

ECADPROD 10/4/2021